

## November 02, 2022

To, **BSE Limited**Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284 Symbol: EKI

Subject: Schedule of Conference Call with Investors & Analysts on November 7, 2022.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to regulation 30 and clause 15 para A of part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we would like to inform you that EKI Energy Services Limited ('EKESL' or 'the Company') will hold a conference call with investors & analysts on Monday, November 7, 2022 at 02:00 PM (IST) to discuss the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company i.e., www.enkingint.org

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

For EKI Energy Services Limited

Itisha Sahu Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy,
Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar,
Indore-452010, Madhya Prodesh, India
Corp. Office - 903, 8-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park,
Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MOMSME) - MP-23-0014187

## **EKI ENERGY SERVICES LTD**



## **Hosted by Nuvama Wealth Management**

India Equity Research

Nuvama Wealth Management is organizing a conference call with the management of EKI Energy Services Ltd., to discuss the company's H1 & Q2 FY23 financial results on Monday, 7th November 2022 at 2PM IST.

Mr. Manish Dabkara – CMD & CEO, EKI Energy Services Ltd. and Mr. Mohit Aggarwal – CFO – EKI Energy Services Ltd. will represent EKI Energy Services Ltd. on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time : 2.00 PM IST on Monday, November 7, 2022

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
		Primary access number	+ 91 22 6280 1123
			+91 22 7115 8024
USA	:		1 866 746 2133
UK	:		0 808 101 1573
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		800 964 448

Call leader Mr. Swarnim Maheshwari

For further information, please contact:

Swarnim Maheshwari

Tel.: +91 40407418

E-mail: swarnim.maheshwari@nuvama.com

Express Join with **DiamondPass™**